THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1974/46—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
12899	34.02.000	Dispersing agents, RM (dispersant RM), WM (dispersant WM), used in the manufacture of polyester type flexible polyurethane foam	25%*	• • •	25%*	10.8
12918	38.19.299	Cofill 11, used as a carrier for resorcinol in the manufacture of specific rubber compounds, i.e., hose conveyor belting	25%*		25%*	10.8
12567	38.19.299	Stabilisateur LS 17/F, a preservative used in the biological stabilisa- tion of cosmetic products	25%*	••	25%*	10.8
12896	Section XI	Sewing yarn of vinylon and cotton, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making paper bags	25%*		25%*	10.8
12870 12795	84.18.139 84.21.009	Filters and strainers for attachment to liquid-refrigerant pipe lines "Hotliner" 20 airless spray road marking machines, complete with extra road gun, hand spray gun, bead dispenser and hopper, automatic spacing mechanism, flashing light and essential spares pack; for marking roads, pedestrian crossings, airports and similar areas with plain or reflective paint	Free Free	15%* 20%*	25 %* 25 %*	10.1 10.2
12886	90.24.011	Thermostats for "Webeco" autoclave		20% lower rates of du r may in any case		

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 16 May 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1974/47—Applications for Exclusion from Determination

NOTICE is hereby given that an application has been made for exclusion of goods as follows from a current determination of the Minister of Customs and for admission of such goods at the rates of duty prescribed under the substantive Tariff item therefor:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods]	Part		
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.
12893	48.04.021	Museum or Archival board, made from 100% rag pulp to a pH 7 factor, in layers of plys joined by adhesive	25% Aul 55c per cwt		25%	•••

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of this application should do so in writing on or before 16 May 1974. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 24th day of April 1974.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

e of Work

Construction of new goods office and amenity at Timaru Hall and Duncan (1971) Ltd. 49 Wilson 74,391.93 Street, Timaru

T. M. SMALL, General Manager.

Successful Tenderer

Amount of

Tender Accepted